Maine law.
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ST. ELIZABETH CATHOLIC ASYLUM.-OLD ORCHARD BEACH ASSC'N. 

Chapter ;:162. 

An aot to inool'porate tho Saint Elizabeth Roman Catholio Asylum. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. David· W. Bacon, Dennis H. Bradley, Eugene M. 
O'Callahan, Thomas H. Wallace, Johh R. Powers, James Mc­
Glinchy, William McAleney, and Edward Duddy, their associates, 
successors and assigns, are hereby created a body politic and 
corporate by the name of the Saint Elizabeth Roman Catholic 
Asylum, for the purpose of providing and maintaining a home for 
indigent orphans and destitute children, in the city of Portland, 
with all the rights and privileges and. subject to all the duties, 
liabilities and requirements of similar corporations by the laws ~f 
this state. 

SECT. 2. Said oorporation may purchase and hold real and 
personal property to an amount not exceeding at anyone time 
one hundred thousand dollars, with full power to manage and dis­
pose of the same. 

SECT. 3. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 12, 1814. 

Chapter ;:163. 

An sot to incorporate the Old Orohard Beaoh Assooilltion. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Le!'Jis­
latu?'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. M. G. Palmer, F. A. Plaisted, Israel Luce and Charles 
Munger, their associates, successors and assigns, are hereby 
created a body politic and corporate by the name of Old Orchard 
Beach Association, for the purpose of buying, holding and selling 
real estate in the town of Saco, with all the powers and privileges, 
and subject to all the duties, liabilities and requirements of similar 
corporations by the laws of this state. 

SECT. 2. Said corporation may purchase and hold real and 
personal estate to an amount not exceeding at anyone time one 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars with full power to manage and 
dispose of the same. 

SECT. 3. This act shall tak~ effect whe:m. approved. 

Approved February 12, 1814. 
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